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FACULTY FRIENDS
FACULTY FRIENDS is a group of faculty who are united by their common experience that Jesus Christ 
provides intellectually and spiritually satisfying answers to life’s most important questions. We wish to make 
ourselves available to students who might like to discuss such questions with us.

Republican patriarch Landon 
has surgery for broken hip
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United Press International
TOPEKA — Alf M. Landon, 

the patriarch of the Republican 
Party, underwent surgery Mon
day to repair the broken hip he 
suffered in a fall at his Southern- 
style mansion Saturday.

Landon, 95, the 1936 Repub
lican presidential candidate 
beaten overwhelmingly by

Franklin D. Roosevelt, was taken 
into surgery about 9 a.m. CST, a 
nursing supervisor said at Stor
mont-Vail Regional Medical 
Center. She was uncertain how 
long the surgery would take.

Doctors were to insert two or 
three pins to help repair the 
broken bone in his right hip, 
hospital officials said. Before

surgery began, Landon was 
listed in satisfactory condition 
after spending a quiet night.

Landon’s wife of 54 years, 
Theo, and his daughter, Sen. 
Nancy Landon Kassebaum, R- 
Kan., sat in a hospital waiting 
room during Landon’s surgery, 
a hospital spokeswoman said.

Landon suffers from * 
les, an acute nerve ini 
in his right leg, Mrs. 
said. His weakened leg 
Saturday about 10 pV 
fell to the floor. Landt] 
checking the front 
couple’s home in To| 
make sure it was locked 
the incident occurred.

Texas reports 18 fatalities

Holiday death toll high

STAY IN SHAPE THIS SUMMER
Exercise All Summer (thru August 31) for ONLY $60

(or buy one single 6-week summer session for only $30)

At BODY DYNAMICS
College Station’s most 

/ exciting exercise studio
Classes offered 7 days a week 

Exercise often as you like, 
whenever you like.

Call 696-7180 or stop by Body 
Dynamics in the Post Oak Vil
lage on Harvey Road.

United Press International
Officials nationwide cracked 

down on drunken drivers Mon
day in an effort to hold down 
traffic fatalities over the Memo
rial Day weekend, but the num
ber of deaths was more than 240 
with one day left.

A UPI count at 2 a.m. GDI’ 
showed at least 244 persons 
dead in traffic accidents, among 
them a mother and infant 
burned to death when their car 
was rear-ended in an Alabama 
accident.

Ohio 10; New York nine; Michi
gan eight; Minnesota seven; Illi
nois, Missouri, North Carolina, 
Oklahoma and Kansas six; Iowa, 
Kentucky, Tennessee, Virginia 
and Arkansas five; and Arizona, 
New Mexico and South Carolina 
four.

council said between 17,000 and 
22,000 other people might be se
riously injured in holiday traffic 
accidents.

Massachusetts and Oregon 
reported three; Connecticut, 
Louisiana, Maryland, Mississip
pi, Montana, Nebraska, South 
Dakota and Wisconsin two; and 
Hawaii, New Hampshire and 
Utah one each.

Texas had the second highest 
death count at 18, California led 
with 21, and Florida and Alaba
ma had 16 each. Colorado re
ported 13 deaths, Pennsylvania 
12; Georgia and Indiana 11;

The National Safety Council 
predicted 350 to 450 people 
would die on U.S. highways dur
ing the weekend, which began at 
6 p.m. local time Friday and en
ded at midnight Monday. The

In Alabama, Sally Clay Miller, 
37, of Huntsville, and her 5- 
week-old daughter, Pamieka, 
died Sunday when the car they 
were in slowed down to let a 
pedestrian cross the road and 
another car traveling at a fast 
rate of speed hit the Miller car. 
The slowed car exploded, 
throwing burning gasoline on 
the victims, the pedestrian, the 
second car and another car 
parked by the roadside.

Two people in Woodland, 
Calif., died Sunday in a head-on 
truck-car collision. Police said 
the driver,80, of the car was
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going the wrong wayd hare in 
terstate 5 when hisvehid(Bvers 
med into an 18-wheelse >100 mi 
truck crashed in flames®^11 a 
40-foot embankment, leeks o 
drivers died. entativ

Colorado reported hlouse 
run fatalities, one of t)ile Sen 
man, 30, standing on a |»PoS( 
ramp near his home t hat wc 
Loveland. Hatio

A Colorado state poli«§!Ps 
er blamed the state’s nun 
fatalities on the harsh,la 
ter and the weekend’s b«j 
weather.

"People were confiml 
winter, and they are jus 
sting out,” said office 
Thurlow. “What hurtsiss 
at the ages. Look at thee 
19, 18, 21,25,24. Whatat

Illegal firework factory owner 
jailed after explosion kills 11

4r Ynsc Cnafrt Centen

United Press International
BENTON, Tenn. — The 

owner of an illegal firework fac
tory faces 11 counts of involun
tary manslaughter for the 
deaths of his mother, brother, 
uncle and eight other people in 
an explosion at his hidden busi
ness in the southeast Tennessee 
mountains.

Dan Lee Webb, 30, surren
dered at the Polk County Jail 
around midnight Saturday — 26 
hours after a nationwide alert 
had been issued for him.

He was charged Sunday with 
11 counts of involuntary man
slaughter and illegally manufac

turing and possessing explo
sives. He was jailed under 
$300,000 bond pendinga June2 
court appearance.

“He looked tired. He had a 
look of bewilderment and won
derment on his face more than 
anything else,” said James Bur
ris, Polk County chief deputy.

District Attorney Jerry Estes 
said prosecutors might change 
the charges to 11 counts of 
second-degree murder after 
further investigation. Estes said 
second-degree murder requires 
evidence of malice or intent and 
neither had been found so far.

“Murder charges are a dis

tinct possibility,” Estes said. 
“He’s responsible for running a 
hazardous operation where 1 1 
people were killed. We’ve got 11 
deaths, and we’ve ^ot to deter-
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mixing highly volatileex|>i|ri,(ell( 
that could have been set ruled a(fled a
the scraping of shoesiflthe : 
floor.

mine exactly what his responsi
bility for the explosion might 
have been.”

Authorities said they may 
never know what caused the ex
plosion Friday at the heavily 
guarded factory, tucked into a 
wooded hillside on Webb’s 
worm farm, which supplied fish 
bait.

ip pears that theli 
i fullfl

But they said they do know it 
occurred while workers were

The blast sent 
smoke billowing 80 feeul 
air and shook the grotcj 
miles away.

was in ‘ f ull operation 
time,” said state forensicL 
logist Cleland Blake. iflei 
thing accidentally sparlflrt! 
motor or a wire, possibh*ps 
body walked in there fl11 
lighted cigarette. Wema» 
know the exact cause.” B"*1
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SUMMER 1983 CRAFT WORKSHOPS

REGISTRATION BEGINS MONDAY, JUNE 6,10AM, IN THE CRAFT CENTER
Eligibility: Anyon« over 18 years of age can enroll In our workshops. Fees for TAHU students are set at $1.50/Instructional hour, because our operation 

Is subsidized by student service fees. Fees for non-students are set at Sl.SO/lnstructlonal hour, and all non-students must also purchase 
a $2.00 Craft Center Identification card. All fees must be paid when registering.

Workshop fees will be refunded 100% four days prior to the first class meeting, provided your cancellation does not place the class below 
Its minimum enrollment of five students, and 0% after the four days prior to class limit. Full refunds are Issued If the class Is cancelled.

Day

MONDAY

Class

Beginning Pottery 

Beginning Pottery 

Gas Kiln Construction 

Quilting

Basic Watercolor Techniques

June 13,20,27 
July 11.18,25

June 13,20.27 
July 11,18.25

June 27 and 
to be arranged

June 20.27 
July 11,18.25 
Aug. 1

Times Location

5:00-7:00 p.m. Craft Center

7:30-9:30 p.m. Craft Center

7:00-9:00 p.m. KSC 137A

7:00-9:00 p.m. KSC 137

7:30-9:30 p.m. MSC 137A

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$21.00

$21.00

$18.00

$21.00

$21.00

Instructor

Ann Dobbs

Ann Oobbs 

Brian Oougan 

Norma Metier 

Betty Graham

Stained Glass Suncatchers 

Beginning Stained Glass 

Furniture Construction

June 13,20,27 
July 11.18

June 13,20,27 
July 11,18.25 
Aug. 1.8

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rumors

7:00-9:30 p.m. Craft Center

7:00-10:00 p.m. Woodshop

$12.00

$18.75

$20.00

$14.00

$21.25

$20.00

l1hda Thompson 

Connie Hester 

Wayne Melton

Introduction to Calligraphy 

Basic Orawihg 

Intermediate Pottery 

Batik

June 14,21.28 
July 12.19.26

June 14.21.28 
July 12,19.26

7:00-9:00 p.m. 

6:00-8:00 p.m. 

6:00-8:30 p.m. 

6:00-8:00 p.m.

MSC 137

MSC 137A

Craft Center 

Craft Center

$18.00

$18.00

$12.00

$18.00

$21.00

$21.00

$14.00

$21.00

Stacia Ogles-Smlth 

Helen Finney 

Ann Oobbs

Lucia Athens

Evening of Needlework 

Evening of Needlework 

Beginning Stained Glass

June 14 

July 12

June 14,21.28 
July 12.19.26

7:00-9:30 p.i,. 

7:00-9:30 p.«. 

7:00-9:00 p.a.

MSC 137 

MSC 137A 

Craft Center

$ 3.75 

$ 3.75 

$18.00

$ 4.25 

$ 4.25 

$21.00

Cheryl Earp 

Cheryl Earp 

Linda Thompson

Woodshop Orientation 

Woodshop Orientation 

Beginning Stained Glass

June 15, 
July 13.

June 15, 
July 13.

June 15, 
July 13.

3:00-5:00 p.m. 

7:00-9:00 p.m. 

7:00-9:30 p.m.

Woodshop

Woodshop

Rumors

$18.00

$18.00

$18.75

$21.00

$21.00

$21.25

Wayne Helton 

Wayne Helton 

Connie Hester

Glass Etching 

Glass Etching 

Watercolor Painting

June IS, 

July 13.

June 22. 
July 13.

6:30-8:30 p.m. 

6:30-8:30 p.m. 

6:00-8:00 p.m.

Craft Center 

Craft Center 

MSC 137

$ 7.50 

$ 7.50 

$14.00

$ 9.00 

$ 9.00 

$17.50

Deborah Brown 

Deborah Brown 

Helen Finney

Beginning Pottery 

Intermediate Pottery

June 15. 
July 13.

June 15, 
July 13.

4:30-6:30 p.m. 

T:00-9;00 p.m.

Craft Center

Craft Center

$18.00

$18.00

$21.00

$21.00

Graye Lynn Hodgson 

Michael Hodgson

Matting and Framing 

Matting and Framing 

Dried Flower Suncatcher

June 15.22.29 

July 13.20.27 

July 27
Aug. 3

7:00-9:00 p.M. 

7:00-9:00 p.«.

6:00-8:00 p.M.

Craft Center 

Craft Center 

Craft Center

$ 9.00 

$ 9.00 

$ 7.50

$10.50 

$10.50 

$ 9.00

Russell Cox 

Russell Cox 

Deborah Brown

Advanced Calligraphy June 15,2 
July 13.2

7:00-9:00 p.m. MSC 137A $18.00 $21.00 Stecia Ogles-Smlth

Advanced Pottery 

Intermediate Stained Glass 

Acrylic Painting

June 16.23,30 
July 14.21

June 16.23.30 
July 14.21.28

June 23,30 
July 14.21.28

7:00-9:30 p.m. Craft Center 

7:00-9:30 p.m. Craft Center 

7:00-9:00 p.m. MSC 137

$18.75

$18.75

$14.00

$21.25

$21.25

$17.50

Brian Oougan 

Connie Hester 

Stacia Ogles-Smith

July 14.21.28 
Aug. 4

6:00-8:00 p.m. ' Craft Center $11.50 $14.00 Helen Finney

July 14.21,28 
Aug. 4

6:00-8:00 p.m. Craft Center Pamela Hamlette

Copper Enameltng 

Matting and Framing

June 16.23,30 

June 16.23,30

6:00-8:00 p.m. Craft Center 

7:00-9:00 p.m. Craft Center

$10.00 

$ 9.00

$11.50

$10.50

Pamela Hamlette 

Russell Cox
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OUR LOWEST PRICE OF THE YEAR!!
’’“SPECIAL OFFER GOOD THRU 5 P.M. 

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1ST.*
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