FACULTY FRIENDS

FACULTY FRIENDS is a group of faculty who are united by their common experience that Jesus Christ provides intellectually and spiritually satisfying answers to life's most important questions. We wish to make ourselves available to students who might like to discuss such questions with us.

Walter L. Bradley Mechanical Engineering 845-1259 Andy Chan Electrical Engineering 845-7441 L. Roy Cornwell Mechanical Engineering 845-5243

Harry Coyle Civil Engineering 845-3737 James W. Craig, Jr. Architecture and Environmental

R. R. Davison Chemical Engineering Eric H. Deudon Modern Languages 845-2107 Liz Ensley Marketing 845-3298

Educational Administration 845-2792 **Bob Green** Veterinary Pathology 845-9178 Tim Gronberg Don R. Herring Agricultural Education 845-2951 Mike E. James Civil Engineering 845-4414 Mac Lively Computer Science 845-5531

STAY IN SHAPE THIS SUMMER

Exercise All Summer (thru August 31) for ONLY \$60

(or buy one single 6-week summer session for only \$30)

Jack H. Lunsford Steve McDaniel Marketing **Jack McIntyre** Jerry Pettibone Athletic Department 845-1176 Kenneth R. Pierce Veterinary Pathology 845-5102 Alvin A. Price Veterinary Medicine 845-4941 Engineering Technology 845-4902 James Wild Biochemistry 845-4943

At BODY DYNAMICS

College Station's most

exciting exercise studio

Classes offered 7 days a week Exercise often as you like,

whenever you like.

lage on Harvey Road.

Call 696-7180 or stop by Body

Dynamics in the Post Oak Vil-

Republican patriarch Landon has surgery for broken hip

the patriarch of the Republican Party, underwent surgery Mon-day to repair the broken hip he re style mansion Saturday.

lican presidential candidate broken bone in his right hip, beaten overwhelmingly by hospital officials said. Before overwhelmingly by hospital officials said. Before

TOPEKA — Alf M. Landon, into surgery about 9 a.m. CST, a listed in satisfactory condition

suffered in a fall at his Southern-style mansion Saturday. long the surgery would take. Doctors were to insert two or Landon, 95, the 1936 Repub- three pins to help repair the after spending a quiet night.

Landon's wife of 54 years, Theo, and his daughter, Sen. Nancy Landon Kassebaum, R-Kan., sat in a hospital waiting room during Landon's surgery, a hospital spokeswoman said.

les, an acute nerve inflain his right leg, Mrs. said. His weakened legge Saturday about 10 p.m., fell to the floor. Land checking the front do couple's home in To make sure it was locke the incident occurred.

Texas reports 18 fatalities

Holiday death toll high

United Press International Ohio 10; New York nine; Michi-Officials nationwide cracked gan eight; Minnesota seven; Illidown on drunken drivers Monday in an effort to hold down traffic fatalities over the Memorial Day weekend, but the num-

with one day left.

A UPI count at 2 a.m. CDT showed at least 244 persons dead in traffic accidents, among them a mother and infant burned to death when their car was rear-ended in an Alabama

Texas had the second highest death count at 18, California led with 21, and Florida and Alabama had 16 each. Colorado reported 13 deaths, Pennsylvania 6 p.m. local time Friday and en-12; Georgia and Indiana 11; ded at midnight Monday. The

nois, Missouri, North Carolina, Oklahoma and Kansas six; Iowa, Kentucky, Tennessee, Virginia and Arkansas five; and Arizona, ber of deaths was more than 240 New Mexico and South Carolina

> Massachusetts and Oregon reported three; Connecticut, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, Montana, Nebraska, South Dakota and Wisconsin two; and Hawaii, New Hampshire and Utah one each.

predicted 350 to 450 people would die on U.S. highways during the weekend, which began at council said between 17,000 and going the wrong way 22,000 other people might be seriously injured in holiday traffic

In Alabama, Sally Clay Miller, 37, of Huntsville, and her 5week-old daughter, Pamieka, died Sunday when the car they were in slowed down to let a pedestrian cross the road and another car traveling at a fast rate of speed hit the Miller car. The slowed car exploded, throwing burning gasoline on the victims, the pedestrian, the second car and another car parked by the roadside.

Two people in Woodland, sting out," said offic Calif., died Sunday in a head-on truck-car collision. Police said the driver,80, of the car was 19, 18, 21, 25, 24. What Two people in Woodland, Calif., died Sunday in a head-on truck-car collision. Police said

med into an 18-wheelser truck crashed in flames 40-foot embankment drivers died.

Colorado reported n run fatalities, one of man, 30, standing on ah ramp near his home Loveland. A Colorado state police

er blamed the state's nu fatalities on the harsh. ter and the weekend's weather.

"People were co winter, and they are

Illegal firework factory owner jailed after explosion kills

United Press International BENTON, Tenn. — The owner of an illegal firework factory faces 11 counts of involuntary manslaughter for the deaths of his mother, brother, uncle and eight other people in an explosion at his hidden business in the southeast Tennessee mountains.

Dan Lee Webb, 30, surrendered at the Polk County Jail around midnight Saturday — 26 hours after a nationwide alert had been issued for him.

He was charged Sunday with 11 counts of involuntary manslaughter and illegally manufac-

turing and possessing explo-sives. He was jailed under sives. He was jailed under \$300,000 bond pending a June 2

court appearance. 'He looked tired. He had a look of bewilderment and wonderment on his face more than anything else," said James Burris, Polk County chief deputy.
District Attorney Jerry Estes

said prosecutors might change the charges to 11 counts of second-degree murder after further investigation. Estes said second-degree murder requires evidence of malice or intent and

neither had been found so far. "Murder charges are a dis-

"He's responsible for running a hazardous operation where 11 people were killed. We've got 11 deaths, and we've got to determine exactly what his responsibilities for the same possibilities." bility for the explosion might

Authorities said they may never know what caused the explosion Friday at the heavily guarded factory, tucked into a wooded hillside on Webb's worm farm, which supplied fish

But they said they do know it occurred while workers were

mixing highly volatile ex that could have been set ruled the scraping of shoes of the

The blast sent a do smoke billowing 80 feet air and shook the gr miles away.

"It appears that the was in full operation time," said state forensi logist Cleland Blake. thing accidentally sp motor or a wire, possib body walked in there lighted cigarette. We ma know the exact cause.

MSC Craft Center

SUMMER 1983 CRAFT WORKSHOPS

REGISTRATION BEGINS MONDAY, JUNE 6, 10 AM, IN THE CRAFT CENTER

Anyone over 18 years of age can enroll in our workshops. Fees for TAMU students are set at \$1.50/instructional hour, because our operation is substidized by student service fees. Fees for non-students are set at \$1.80/instructional hour, and all non-students must also purchase a \$2.00 Craft Center identification card. All fees must be naid when redistoring. Norkshop fees will be refunded 1003 four days prior to the first class meeting, provided your cancellation does not place the class below its minimum enrollment of five students, and OX after the four days prior to class lmit. Full refunds are issued if the class is cancelled.

Day	Class	Dates	Times	Location	Student	Non-Student Fee	Instructor
MONDAY	Beginning Pottery	June 13,20,27 July 11,18,25	5:00-7:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.00	\$21.00	Ann Dobbs
	Beginning Pottery	June 13,20,27 July 11,18,25	7:30-9:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.00	\$21.00	Ann Dobbs
	Gas Kiln Construction	June 27 and to be arranged	7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137A	\$18.00	\$18.00	Brian Dougan
	Quilting	June 13.20.27 July 11.18.25	7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137	\$18.00	\$21.00	Norma Hetzer
	Basic Watercolor Techniques	June 20.27 July 11.18.25 Aug. 1	7:30-9:30 p.m.	MSC 137A	\$18.00	\$21.00	Betty Graham
	Stained Glass Suncatchers	June 13,20,27 July 11	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Rumors	\$12.00	\$14.00	Linda Thompson
	Beginning Stained Glass	June 13.20,27 July 11.18	7:00-9:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.75	\$21.25	Connie Hester
	Furniture Construction	June 13.20.27 July 11,18.25 Aug. 1.8	7:00-10:00 p.m.	Hoodshop	\$20.00	\$20.00	Wayne Helton
TUESDAY	Introduction to Calligraphy	June 14,21.28	7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137	\$18.00	\$21.00	Stacia Ogles-Smith
	Basic Drawing	July 12,19,26 June 14,21,28	6:00-8:00 p.m.	MSC 137A	\$18.00	\$21.00	Helen Finney
	Intermediate Pottery	July 12,19,26 June 14,21,28	6:00-8:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$12.00	\$14.00	Ann Dobbs
	Batik	July 12 June 14,21,28					
		July 12,19,26	6:00-8:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.00	\$21.00	Lucia Athens
	Evening of Needlework	June 14	7:00-9:30 p.m.	MSC 137	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.25	Cheryl Earp
	Evening of Needlework Beginning Stained Glass	July 12 June 14,21,28 July 12,19,26	7:00-9:30 p.m. 7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137A Craft Center	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.25	Cheryl Earp Linda Thompson
HEDNESDAY	Woodshop Orientation	June 15,22,29 July 13,20,27 June 15,22,29	3:00-5:00 p.m. 7:00-9:00 p.m.	Woodshop	\$18.00	\$21.00	Wayne Helton
	Woodshop Orientation	June 15,22,29 July 13,20,27	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Woodshop	\$18.00	\$21.00	Wayne Helton
	Beginning Stained Glass	June 15,22,29 July 13,20,27	7:00-9:30 p.m.	Rumors	\$18.75	\$21.25	Connie Hester
	Glass Etching	June 15,22	6:30-8:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00	Deborah Brown
	Glass Etching	July 13,20	6:30-8:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00	Deborah Brown
	Watercolor Painting	June 22.29 July 13,20,27	6:00-8:00 p.m.	MSC 137	\$14.00	\$17.50	Helen Finney
	Beginning Pottery	June 15.22,29 July 13,20,27	4:30-6:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.00	\$21.00	Graye Lynn Hodgson
	Intermediate Pottery	June 15,22,29 July 13,20,27	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.00	\$21.00	Michael Hodgson
	Matting and Framing	June 15,22,29	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 9.00	\$10.50	Russell Cox
	Matting and Framing	July 13,20,27	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 9.00	\$10.50	Russell Cox
	Dried Flower Suncatcher	July 27 Aug. 3	6:00-8:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00	Deborah Brown
	Advanced Calligraphy	June 15,22,29 July 13,20,27	7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137A	\$18.00	\$21.00	Stacia Ogles-Smith
THURSDAY	Advanced Pottery	June 16,23,30 July 14,21	7:00-9:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.75	\$21.25	Brian Dougan
	Intermediate Stained Glass	June 16.23,30 July 14,21,28	7:00-9:30 p.m.	Craft Center	\$18.75	\$21.25	Connie Hester
	Acrylic Painting	June 23,30 July 14,21,28	7:00-9:00 p.m.	MSC 137	\$14.00	\$17.50	Stacia Ogles-Smith
	Beginning Air Brush Techniques	July 14.21.28 Aug. 4	6:00-8:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$11.50	\$14.00	Helen Finney
	Casting: Jewelry and small Sculpture	July 14,21,28 Aug. 4	6:00-8:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$12.00	\$14.00	Pamela Hamlette
	Copper Enameling	June 16,23,30	6:00-8:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$10.00	\$11.50	Pamela Hamlette
	Matting and Framing	June 16.23,30	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Craft Center	\$ 9.00	\$10.50	Russell Cox

PUT YOUR CAN

LARGE 3 CU. FT. MODEL

ONLY

FOR THE ENTIRE SUMMER!



OUR LOWEST PRICE OF THE YEAR!! *SPECIAL OFFER GOOD THRU 5 P.M. WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1ST.*

CALL TODAY 846-9495

